Reported:

09/21/22

09/23/22

10/05/22

10/15/22

10/20/22

10/20/22

10/20/22

22-25

22-26

22-27

22-28

22-29

22-30

22-31

Taft College Crime Log: Past 60 Days

Last updated or verified on 11/10/2022

Crime reported Area

Trespassing; Criminal Quad and elsewhere

arrest

Fraud Off-campus, Bakersfield

Between TIL and ASB
Park

Assault of Campus Safety
Officer (PC 243)

Arson Sandy Creek

PC 640(d)(3) Unlawful
defecation

Sidewalk north of library

VC 20002, Hit and Run Ash Street just west of

Ash Dorms

Arson Sandy Creek

Date occurred

9/21/22

9/19/2022

10/5

10/15/22

10/20/22

10/20/22

10/20/22

Time

0901

Between
1500 and
1600 hrs.

1116
hours

10:00 AM

1439

1428 hrs

2033 hrs

Brief Description

NCA on campus was violating
campus rules and refusing to
leave. Police responded and
arrested subject for another
matter and also trespassed
subject from campus

A student persuaded another
student to let them use their ATM
card, resulting in $200 loss.

Two NCAs were asked to leave
campus. As they were leaving,
one subject changed directions,
charged the officer, and assaulted
the officer.

Two fires started in Sandy Creek.
One near bridge, one behind
baseball field.

NCA was observed intentionally
defecating on sidewalks as she
walked. Police were called but no
action was taken. Offending
matter was cleaned up.

While student was turning left
into the parking lot, another
vehicle side-swiped the student
and sped off toward BV.

Fire in Sandy Creek between
bridge and Ash Dorms

Disposition

Criminal Arrest

Police referral

Police referral

Police/Fire referral

Police referral

Police referral

Police/Fire referral



Reported:

10/25/22

10/27/22

10/27/22

11/07/22

11/09/22

#

22-32

22-33

22-34

22-35

22-36

Crime reported

Warrant arrest

PC 626.6 (Campus
Trespass, refusal to
leave), VC 23013
(Reckless driving)

PC 626.6 (Campus
Trespass, refusal to leave)

PC 647(f)—Drunk in
Public

518 PC (Extortion), PC
368(d) (Fraud of
Protected Person)

Area

Near TIL Dorms

Quad, Admin area, Lot B

Near Student Center and
throughout campus

Sidewalk in front of

Student Center

Online

Date occurred

10/25/22

10/27/22

10/27/22

11/7/2022

Prior to
11/9/22

Time

0115

1252 hrs

1930-
2030 hrs

1520 hrs

Prior to
1450 hrs

Brief Description

An NCA subject was contacted by
Campus Safety attempting to
sleep on campus. Taft PD were in
the area and determined the
subject had warrants for his arrest.

Four young adult NCAs were
riding scooters all over campus,
refusing to leave. When they
eventually left, they drove off
recklessly, breaking traction with
tires of their pickup.

A number of juveniles were on

bikes and scooters jumping the

steps near Student Center. They

repeatedly returned to various

parts of campus each time they

were asked to leave by Campus
Safety.

NCA was seen staggering
northbound down the sidewalk
and was arrested by Taft PD

A student was subjected to
extortion online.

This document is maintained by the Department of Campus Safety and Security

NCA = non-campus affiliate (not a student, not staff, not faculty, not a contractor, etc.)

Disposition

Police referral

Pending

Police referral

Criminal Arrest

Police referral



