Taft College Crime Log: Past 60 Days

Last updated or verified on 11/10/2022

Reported:	#	Crime reported	Area	Date occurred	Time	Brief Description	Disposition
09/21/22	22-25	Trespassing; Criminal arrest	Quad and elsewhere	9/21/22	0901	NCA on campus was violating campus rules and refusing to leave. Police responded and arrested subject for another matter and also trespassed subject from campus	Criminal Arrest
09/23/22	22-26	Fraud	Off-campus, Bakersfield	9/19/2022	Between 1500 and 1600 hrs.	A student persuaded another student to let them use their ATM card, resulting in \$200 loss.	Police referral
10/05/22	22-27	Assault of Campus Safety Officer (PC 243)	Between TIL and ASB Park	10/5	1116 hours	Two NCAs were asked to leave campus. As they were leaving, one subject changed directions, charged the officer, and assaulted the officer.	Police referral
10/15/22	22-28	Arson	Sandy Creek	10/15/22	10:00 AM	Two fires started in Sandy Creek. One near bridge, one behind baseball field.	Police/Fire referral
10/20/22	22-29	PC 640(d)(3) Unlawful defecation	Sidewalk north of library	10/20/22	1439	NCA was observed intentionally defecating on sidewalks as she walked. Police were called but no action was taken. Offending matter was cleaned up.	Police referral
10/20/22	22-30	VC 20002, Hit and Run	Ash Street just west of Ash Dorms	10/20/22	1428 hrs	While student was turning left into the parking lot, another vehicle side-swiped the student and sped off toward BV.	Police referral
10/20/22	22-31	Arson	Sandy Creek	10/20/22	2033 hrs	Fire in Sandy Creek between bridge and Ash Dorms	Police/Fire referral

Reported:	#	Crime reported	Area	Date occurred	Time	Brief Description	Disposition
10/25/22	22-32	Warrant arrest	Near TIL Dorms	10/25/22	0115	An NCA subject was contacted by Campus Safety attempting to sleep on campus. Taft PD were in the area and determined the subject had warrants for his arrest.	Police referral
10/27/22	22-33	PC 626.6 (Campus Trespass, refusal to leave), VC 23013 (Reckless driving)	Quad, Admin area, Lot B	10/27/22	1252 hrs	Four young adult NCAs were riding scooters all over campus, refusing to leave. When they eventually left, they drove off recklessly, breaking traction with tires of their pickup.	Pending
10/27/22	22-34	PC 626.6 (Campus Trespass, refusal to leave)	Near Student Center and throughout campus	10/27/22	1930- 2030 hrs	A number of juveniles were on bikes and scooters jumping the steps near Student Center. They repeatedly returned to various parts of campus each time they were asked to leave by Campus Safety.	Police referral
11/07/22	22-35	PC 647(f)—Drunk in Public	Sidewalk in front of Student Center	11/7/2022	1520 hrs	NCA was seen staggering northbound down the sidewalk and was arrested by Taft PD	Criminal Arrest
11/09/22	22-36	518 PC (Extortion), PC 368(d) (Fraud of Protected Person)	Online	Prior to 11/9/22	Prior to 1450 hrs	A student was subjected to extortion online.	Police referral

This document is maintained by the Department of Campus Safety and Security

NCA = non-campus affiliate (not a student, not staff, not faculty, not a contractor, etc.)